# 502452026 08/08/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmation of Assignment
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date		
Tommy Yu	08/07/2013		

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mobius Semiconductor, Inc.			
Street Address:	575 Irvine Center Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 150			
City:	Irvine			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92618			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13609060

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498520004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9498520000

Email: pair@kppb.com

Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 2400 E. Katella Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1050

Address Line 4: Anaheim, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02363
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katrina Lee
Signature:	/Katrina Lee/
Date:	08/08/2013

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=02363confirmationofassignment#page1.tif source=02363confirmationofassignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 030994 FRAME: 0043

#### CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

#### 1. Definitions

The Assignor means Tommy Yu, who made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PERFORMING PHASE TRACKING WITHIN AN ADC-BASED TUNER on September 10, 2012 and was assigned Application No. 13/609,060.

The Assignee means MOBIUS SEMICONDUCTOR, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 7575 Irvine Center Dr., Suite 150, Irvine, CA 92618.

## 2. Declarations acknowledging assignment

The assignment executed by Tommy Yu on October 22, 2012 on behalf of the Assignor to the Assignee (identified as "Mobius Semiconductor") was effective to and did in fact complete the assignment to the Assignee on that date of the entire right, title and interest in and to:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 13/609,060;
- related applications to U.S. Patent Application No. 13/609,060;
- the inventions disclosed in the above application and related applications;
- all priority rights arising out of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/609,060 under International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms; and
- the right to sue for infringement of any right arising from the filing of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/609,060 or any related application to U.S. Patent Application No. 13/609,060 that occurred prior to the assignment of October 22, 2012.

-1-

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. M13:02363

# 3. Authorization to issue patents in name of Assignee

The assignment executed by **Tommy Yu** on **October 22**, **2012** on behalf of the **Assignor** also authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue any patent arising from the assigned rights and/or applications to the **Assignee**.

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	25	day	of
	August	, 20 <u>/3</u>									

Tommy Yu

Witness: Aranint

Print Name: MADISETT), AVANINDRA